*

$1,635,000 $176,009 $2,180,000 $71,125 $4,062,134 * $240,000 $26,996 $1,015,000 $27,250 $2,576,000 $62,575 $2,638,575 $3,947,821 $114,313

General Fund & Wastewater General Fund, TID #14, General Fund & Wastewater General Fund, TID #14, General Fund, Wastewater Treatment Facility,

Treatment Facility Supported & TID #16 Supported Treatment Facility Supported & TID #16 Supported TID #14, & TID #16 Supported

Maturities callable 2/1/21 Maturities callable 2/1/21

or any date thereafter. or any date thereafter.

CALLABLE MATURITIES * REFINANCED WITH 2021 ISSUE. LESS TRANSFER FROM PRIOR DEBT SERVICE……………………………………………………………………………………($28,271)

ROUNDING AMOUNT……………………………………………………………………………………$718

(1) POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS………………………………………………………………………………………...)$86,759

(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $…………………………………………………………………………………………………..)$82,525

Includes estimated investment earnings calculated at an estimated rate of 1.50%. POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %…………………………………………………………………………………………………..)3.224%

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 1.66% as the discount rate.

Interest Rate Sensitivity

Change Est. PV % Est. PV $

in Rates Savings Savings

-0.30% 3.900% $99,841

-0.20% 3.674% $94,062

-0.10% 3.449% $88,302

+0.10% 3.001% $76,829

+0.20% 2.777% $71,102

+0.30% 2.556% $65,437

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost),

assuming hypothetical rates based on current rates for municipal bonds +20bps as of 1/5/21. Actual

rates may vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost savings would be

lower. This illustration provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation, proposal or

suggestion for a refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.

City of Manitowoc
Finance Committee Meeting

February 2, 2021

5

Taxable Refinancing of 2011 Bonds
BEFORE REFINANCING * AFTER REFINANCING

[…]

2021 $870,000 3.550% $82,690 $952,690 * $870,000 $49,066 $919,066 $33,624

2022 $840,000 3.750% $51,498 $891,498 * * $848,000 $22,904 $870,904 $870,904 $20,594

2023 $905,000 3.950% $17,874 $922,874 * * $896,000 $5,510 $901,510 $901,510 $21,363

*

$2,615,000 $152,061 $2,767,061 * $870,000 $49,066 $1,744,000 $28,414 $1,772,414 $2,691,480 $75,581

General Fund & TID #16 Supported General Fund & TID #16 Supported General Fund & TID #16 Supported

Maturities callable 2/1/21

or any date thereafter.

CALLABLE MATURITIES * REFINANCED WITH 2021 ISSUE. LESS TRANSFER FROM PRIOR DEBT SERVICE……………………………………………………………………………………($33,624)

ROUNDING AMOUNT……………………………………………………………………………………$292

(1) POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS………………………………………………………………………………………...)$42,249

(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $…………………………………………………………………………………………………..)$40,702

POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %…………………………………………………………………………………………………..)2.332%

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 2.09% as the discount rate.

Inclusive of estimated investment earnings calculated using an estimated investment rate of 0.05%.

Interest Rate Sensitivity

Change Est. PV % Est. PV $

in Rates Savings Savings

-0.30% 2.733% $47,693

-0.20% 2.600% $45,367

-0.10% 2.466% $43,031

+0.10% 2.199% $38,371

+0.20% 2.065% $36,033

+0.30% 1.931% $33,699

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost),

assuming hypothetical rates based on current rates for municipal bonds +20bps as of 1/5/21.

Actual rates may vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost savings

would be lower. This illustration provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation,

proposal or suggestion for a refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.

City of Manitowoc
Finance Committee Meeting

February 2, 2021

6

AMMO Incentive

FUNDING AMOUNT:  $750,000